Within budgetary limitations, and subject to the criteria and limitations listed below, 

the City will reimburse tuition and related expenses up to 100% of the normal tuition fees 
of the accredited college or university system in an amount up to seven hundred fifty 
dollars ($750) semiannually or one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) per fiscal year. 

b. A maximum of $30,000 will be allotted annually for the use of tuition reimbursement 

for all members (safety and non-safety employees), as outlined within this Article. 
Members will be allowed an opportunity to exceed the $1,500 fiscal year cap per

[...]

b) Holiday hours will be compensated on a straight time basis. 

C) Employees who terminate shall be paid in a lump sum for all accrued 
holiday time earned prior to the effective date of termination. 

b. Uniform Allowance — Classic Members: 

1) The Uniform Allowance for Classic Safety employees shall be one thousand 
one hundred dollars ($1,100.00) per year, and seven hundred dollars ($700.00) for 
Classic Non-Safety employees. Employees receive uniform allowance proportionally per 
pay period and is reported to CalPERS. as such, versus a one-time lump-sum payment 
annually. Association members will be responsible for purchasing and wearing a

[...]

Compensation, including overtime, shall be averaged on 
a per pay period basis. 

4.6 Non-Pensionable Compensation 

4.6.1 — 4.6.5 Reserved 

4.6.6 Non-Pensionable Compensation PEPRA Uniform Allowance 

a. Uniform Allowance — PEPRA: 

1) The Uniform Allowance for PEPRA Safety employees shall be one thousand 
one hundred dollars ($1,100.00) per year, and seven hundred dollars ($700.00) for PEPRA 
Non-Safety employees. Employees receive uniform allowance proportionally per pay 
period and is reported to CalPERS as such, versus a one-time lump-sum payment 
annually. Association members will be responsible for purchasing and wearing a “Uniform